# 503786141 04/15/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3832787

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BALJIT BAINS	05/15/2014
PENDYALA NAGA VENKATA KRISHNA RAO	05/14/2014
SURENDRAN DEVARAJ	05/14/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROBERT BOSCH LLC	
Street Address:	2800 SOUTH 25TH AVENUE	
City:	BROADVIEW	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60155	
Name:	ROBERT BOSCH GMBH	
Street Address:	WERNERSTRASSE 51	
City:	STUTTGART	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	70469	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15029812	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4142716560

Email:mkeipdocket@michaelbest.comCorrespondent Name:MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLPAddress Line 1:100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 081276-9695-US00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MOLLY S. LAWSON

PATENT 503786141 REEL: 038295 FRAME: 0221

SIGNATURE:	/molly s. lawson/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2016	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=18911667_081276-9695_AssignmentAS_FILED#page1.tif		
source-18911667_081276-9695_AssignmentAS_FILED#page2 tif		

PATENT REEL: 038295 FRAME: 0222

### ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Robert Bosch LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at:

2800 South 25th Avenue Broadview, IL 60155

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Baljit Bains 8302 Rolling Meadows Drive Canton, Michigan 48187 USA

Pendyala Naga Venkata Krishna Rao 1-4, Chivatam, Undrajavaram West Godavari Dist. 534216 Andhra Pradesh India

Surendran Devaraj 35, Visweswariyar Street – 3, KK. Pudur Sai baba colony, Colmbatore 641038 Tamil Nadu India

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest

- (1) in and to inventions described in a patent application titled ATTRIBUTE IDENTIFIER AND ANALYZER TOOL the specification of which was filed with my authority on May 7, 2014 as International Patent Application No. PCT/US14/37177 (Atty. File No. 081276-9695-WO00) (hereinafter the "PCT application") which application claims the benefit of Indian Patent Application No. 1216/KOL/2013 filed October 25, 2013 (hereinafter the "Indian patent application"); and
- (2) in and to the PCT application and the Indian patent application, in and to all other U.S. patent applications (including PCT national phase, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said inventions or

PATENT REEL: 038295 FRAME: 0223 granted patent shall expire upon the first-occurring of (i) assignment to a third party of any of the above-mentioned rights of Assignee, or (ii) with respect to any particular patent, issue of such patent, and shall be subsequently part of the assignable rights of Assignee. All other rights to said invention, said applications and said patents, U.S. or foreign, including the right under any of said patents to manufacture, use, sell or offer for sale the invention covered by said patents, or to license or permit use of said invention, remain with Assignee and shall be assignable by Assignee without the consent of Robert Bosch GmbH.

15-	MAY -	2014
Date	8	·····

Baljit Bains

15	-1409	-201	4
Date	(3)	*****	***************************************

<u> Pendyala Naga Venkata Krishna Rao</u>

1	,air	May	A.F	201	4
		***************************************		***************************************	

Surendran Devarai